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Fred Podesta, Director, Finance and Administrative Services

Ed Murray, Mayor


June 26, 2015
TO:


All Bidders
FROM:

Presley Palmer



City of Seattle Purchasing and Contracting



Phone 206-233-7158; Fax 206-233-5155



presley.palmer@seattle.gov
SUBJECT:

Notice of Intent to Award Contract

REFERENCE:
Request for Proposal (RFP) SCL-3411, Ross Powerhouse Bank 42 and 44 Replacement.
The City has completed evaluation of the above referenced RFP and after careful review has decided that the Water Cooled technology continues to be the best fit for Ross Powerhouse (Reference Addendum 4, Item 8 which states, “…The city will award to the highest rated vendor in either of the 2 categories and reserves the right to choose which solution it feels is best for the City long term.” 
The City intends to award a single contract to the following responsive and responsible, highest scoring bidder for design, delivery and install of seven (7) “water cooled” generator step-up transformers at our Ross Powerhouse as detailed is RFP_SCL_3411 to:
ABB, Inc.
For your information, following is the scoring summary for the water cooled proposals:

	Proposer


	Technical Score
	Price
	Interview
	Total
	Ranking

	Max score
	600 pts
	400 pts
	40 pts
	1040 pts
	

	ABB
	575
	301
	40
	916
	1

	Gardner-Zemke
	495
	384
	30
	909
	2

	Georgia Transformer
	425
	400
	20
	845
	3


This letter does not constitute acceptance of a proposal or any agreement with the City of Seattle. No agreement will be formed until the City of Seattle executes a purchase contract.
Thank you for submission of your proposal for this requirement.  We appreciate your interest in doing business with the City of Seattle. 
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